

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3335

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 May 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to blocked catheters and emergency admissions for 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015.

- 1. The total number of emergency admissions in the Trust
- 2. The number of emergency admissions caused by a blocked catheter in the Trust
- 3. The number of emergency admissions caused by a urinary tract infections in the Trust
- 4. The estimated cost of (per day) of an emergency admission to hospital

The table below shows the response for questions 1,2 and 3.

FOI request number 3335 (p			
Count of Internal_Number PrimDiagReason	ReportYear	2013/14	2014/15
BlockedCatheter	-	47	
BiockedCatheter	41	47	70
UTI	1,281	1,244	1,211
Grand Total	1,322	1,291	1,281
	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15
Total Trust Non-elective			
emergency admissions	38,012	39,754	41,413

Cost per day for Non elective admission for UTI;

2014-15 - £351.84

2013-14 - £352.71

2012-13 - £333.44